Indiva Limited (formerly Rainmaker Resources Ltd.)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

The significant estimates used in determining the fair value of cannabis plants are as follows:

 Fair value selling price per gram less cost to complete and cost to sell.

All biological assets are classified as current assets on the balance sheet and are considered Level 3 fair
value estimates.

The valuation of biological assets is based on an income approach in which the fair value at the point of
harvesting is estimated based on selling prices less the costs to sell.

Management’s identified significant unobservable inputs, their range of values and sensitivity analyses

are presented in the table below:

Unobservable Inputs  Input Values  Sensitivity Analysis

Average Selling Price
Obtained  through  actual  bulk
purchase and sale prices observed
in the marketplace

$6.73 per gram  An increase or decrease of 5% applied

to the average selling price would not
result in a material change in valuation.

6. INVENTORY

Inventory as at December 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017 consisted of the following:

December 31, 2018  December 31, 2017
  $ $ $  $

Cost

Biological assets
transferred to

inventory Total  Total

Dry cannabis  855,910 152,291 1,008,201  ‐

Packaging, supplies and
   other inventory  151,075 ‐ 151,075  ‐

Total inventory  1,006,985 152,291 1,159,276  ‐

The  inventory  expensed  to  cost  of  goods  sold  in  the  year  ended  December  31,  2018  was  $55,788

(December 31, 2017 ‐ $Nil).

7. PREPAID EXPENSES AND OTHER

December 31, 2018  December 31, 2017
  $  $

Equipment and construction deposits  688,222  ‐

Rent, security and utility deposits  605,564  134,925

Building purchase deposit  150,000  ‐

Other prepayments  141,379  354,479

Total prepaid expenses and other  1,585,165  489,404

Indiva Limited (formerly Rainmaker Resources Ltd.)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

8. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Leasehold
Improvements

Facility
equipment  Vehicle

Office
equipment

and
furniture  Total

  $ $  $  $  $
Cost
Balance, January 1, 2017  ‐ 9,564  27,055  6,261  42,880
   Additions  8,408 65,296  71,308  74,736  219,748
   Transferred from assets in
   process  4,315,821 849,331  ‐  24,687  5,189,839
   Disposals  ‐ ‐  (27,055)  (3,660)  (30,715)